RF Power Resistor
FEATURES
 DC to 4 GHz
 Power to 800 W
 Climatic category 60/150/56
 GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
 Operating Temp. Range: -60 °C to 150 °C
 Load Life 100 °C/ 1000 h: 5 %

±200
±500
PART NUMBER CODE
 R1-121     800   F0    50R0    F
model power
10…800
package
Fx - flanged
Lx - leaded
value
12R5 = 12.5 Ω
1500 = 150 Ω
tolerance
F= 1 %
G = 2 %
J = 5 %
603104, Russian Federation, Nizhny Novgorod, 6, Nartova St.
Tel.: +7(831)202-25-53  Fax: +7(831)439-61-41
www.erkon-nn.com sales@erkon-nn.com 1
RF Power Resistor
R1-121-030-F0-xxxx-x
R1-121-075-F0-xxxx-x
Power
(W)
Frequency
(GHz)
Resistance
value (Ohms)
Tolerance
(%)
TC
(ppm/°C)
30 4
12.5, 25, 37.5, 50
75, 100
5, 2, 1
±200
±500
75 2
12.5, 25, 37.5, 50
75, 100
5, 2, 1
±200
±500
Part Number
Dimensions (mm) Mass
(g) L L1 B b H h A Ød
R1-121-030-F0 25±3 13 +0.50 6 +0.50 1±0.14 3.5 +0.5 1.7-0.25 3±0.1 2.8±0.25 2
-0.43 -0.12 -0.2
R1-121-075-F0 28±3 14 +0.50 9 +0.50 1±0.14 5 +0.5 3.2-0.3 3.8±0.12 4.1±0.30 4
-0.43 -0.15 -0.2
R1-121-040-F0-xxxx-x
R1-121-050-F0-xxxx-x
R1-121-150-F0-xxxx-x
Power
(W)
Frequency
(GHz)
Resistance
value (Ohms)
Tolerance
(%)
TC
(ppm/°C)
40 4 50, 75, 100 5, 2, 1 ±150
50 2 50, 75, 100 5, 2, 1 ±150
150 1
12.5, 25, 37.5, 50
75, 100